
June 18, 2021   
 
 
CALL NO. 303 
CONTRACT ID NO. 212155 
ADDENDUM # 1 
 
 
 
Subject:  Allen County, FD05 002 0101 005-014 
  Letting June 25, 2021 
 
 
(1) Revised – Cover Page – Page 1 of 44 
(2) Revised – Page 4 of 44 
(3) Added   – Special Note – Page 9(a) of 44 
 
 
 
Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/. 
 
 
If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Rachel Mills, 

 
Rachel Mills, P.E. 
Director 
Division of Construction Procurement 
 
RM:mr 
Enclosures  

 
 
 
 

http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/


eProposal Jan-2009

CALL NO.  303

CONTRACT ID.  212155

ALLEN COUNTY

FED/STATE PROJECT NUMBER  FD05 002 0101 005-014 

DESCRIPTION  SMITHS GROVE ROAD (KY 101) 

WORK TYPE  ASPHALT RESURFACING

PRIMARY COMPLETION DATE  6/30/2022

LETTING DATE:  June      25,2021
Sealed Bids will be received electronically through the Bid Express bidding service until 
10:00 am EASTERN DAYLIGHT TIME  June      25,2021.  Bids will be publicly 
announced at 10:00 am EASTERN DAYLIGHT TIME.

NO PLANS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS PROJECT.

REQUIRED BID PROPOSAL GUARANTY:  Not less than 5% of the total bid.

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 6-18-21



ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRICT - 03
CONTRACT ID - 212155

COUNTY - ALLEN

PCN - MP00201012101
FD05 002 0101 005-014

SMITHS GROVE ROAD (KY 101) (MP 5.861) BEGIN AT KY 234 EXTENDING NORTH TO THE ALLEN/WARREN
COUNTY LINE (MP 13.347), A DISTANCE OF 07.48 MILES.ASPHALT RESURFACING
GEOGRAPHIC COORDINATES LATITUDE 36:53:21.78 LONGITUDE 86:10:32.94

FD05 002 0101 005-014

COMPLETION DATE(S):
COMPLETED BY 06/30/2022 APPLIES TO ENTIRE CONTRACT

ALLEN COUNTY
FD05 002 0101 005-014

Contract ID:  212155
Page 4 of 44

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 6-18-21



Special Note for Start Date 

The contractor cannot begin paving on this project until April 1, 2022 due to an adjacent 
drainage project.    

ALLEN COUNTY 
FD05 002 0101 005-014

ADDED ADDENDUM #1: 6-18-21 
Contract ID: 212155 

Page 9(a) of 44




